

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI428
<b>Key words</b>	Inventory Management System
<b>Date of release</b>	17/12/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

### You asked

Please can you advise on the following:

**1. What Inventory Management System you use?**

Genesis VMI

**2. How long roughly have you had this?**

We started using Genesis in December 2013.

**3. Does your system serve a single site location or multi-site?**

It is a multi-site solution.

**4. If multi-site - how many sites?**

Approx. 10 sites

**5. Do you have any plans to change your system?**

No

### Legal notes

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust is confirming in accordance with section 1 (a) of the Act that it holds the information requested and is supplying it in accordance with section 1(b).

**Attachments included:** No